

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Manish Kumar @
Monti Etc.

23.12.2024 at 11:20 am

Present : None for the State.

All accused persons through VC.

Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

IO/Insp. Lallan Kesari in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-3 Neeraj is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as the regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute has been provided so far. **PW Neeraj is bound down for NDOH.**

PW Rakesh Kumar not present despite service. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Accordingly, put up this matter for PE on 18.02.2025.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/23.12.2024