

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/120-B/34 IPC
State Vs. Manish Kumar @
Monti Etc.

05.05.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Nazim Salam and Sh. Himayu Chauhan, Ld.
Counsels for all accused persons.
IO/Insp. Lalan Keshri in person.

Today this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-3 Neeraj is examined, cross-examined on behalf of State and his cross-examination on behalf of accused persons is deferred at the request of their Ld. Counsel in view of S.231(2) Cr.PC. r/w 254(3) BNSS. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW-5 Chhattar Singh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up this matter for further PE on 31.05.2025.

Other PWs be summoned as per list for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court on NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/05.05.2025