

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/120-B/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MANISH KUMAR
@ Monti Etc.

30.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for all three accused
persons.

IO/Insp. Lallan Keshri in person.

PW-3 Sh. Neeraj is cross-examined and discharged.

PW-6 ASI Devender Singh is examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **25.10.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025