

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/120-B/34 IPC
STATE Vs. MANISH KUMAR
@ Monti and Anrs.

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Nazim Salam and Sh. Mukul, Ld. Counsels for
all three accused persons.

PWs i.e. Ct. Rakesh and Insp. lallan Kesari are
present, but they are discharged unexamined as evidence is to be
recorded in time bound matter bearing FIR No. 90/19 PS
Shahdara.

Put up for PE on **14.01.2026**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/21.11.2025