

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/34/120-B IPC
State Vs. Manish Kumar @
Monti
**(Applicant Rohit Kumar @
Sagar)**

21.11.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for applicant
/accused.
IO/Insp. Naveen in person.

The present application for interim bail has been moved on behalf of applicant Rohit Kumar @ Sagar in FIR No. 346/23 PS Jyoti Nagar, on the ground of marriage of his elder brother scheduled for 29.11.2025.

IO seeks time to file reply. *Reply be filed by NDOH.*

Put up on **22.11.2025.**

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/21.11.2025