

SC No. 376/23
FIR No. 346/23
PS Jyoti Nagar
U/s 302/120B/34 IPC
State Vs. Manish Kumar @
Monti and Ors.

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish
@ Monti and Prashant @ Anushu.

Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit @
Sagar.

Fresh V/n filed on behalf of accused Manish @
Monti and Prashant @ Anushu.

PW-7 Gaurav Chauhan is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/14.01.2026