

SC No. 376/2023  
State Vs. Manish Kumar @ Monti  
FIR No. 346/2023  
P.S. Jyoti Nagar  
u/s 302/120-B/34 IPC.

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish @  
Monty and Prashant Kumar.

Sh. Nazim Salam, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit  
Kumar @ Sagar.

PW Ct. Rakesh Malik is present, examined as PW8,  
cross examined and discharged. Ld. Addl. PP seeks permission to  
re-examine the said witness on certain points. **IO and PW8 be  
summoned for next date.**

Put up for PE on **21.04.2026**. *At the request of Ld.  
counsel, bail application of accused Manish @ Monty be put up for  
arguments on next date of hearing i.e. 21.04.2026.*

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026